


                               Table of Contents 

Labels .......................................................................................................................... 15 

Bagger Frame, for OZ .............................................................................................. 21 

Balancing Weight Assembly, ETO Bagger ........................................................... 21 

Balancing Weight Assembly, ETO Blower ............................................................ 21 

Grass Bag, Pipe ........................................................................................................ 28 

Grass Bag, Bagger.................................................................................................... 28 

Controller Parts .......................................................................................................... 32 

Controller Mounting Plate ........................................................................................ 32 

Blower Housing ......................................................................................................... 32 

Motor Base ................................................................................................................. 32 

Fan Blade and Motor ................................................................................................ 32 

Wire Harness Assembly .......................................................................................... 33 



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Vehicle >  Accessory >  7500507RU OAC3B 3-Bin Bagger >  10_Label Components



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Ref Part # Description Context Qty

1 R0106123-00 7500507 ETO Label 1

2 R0106124-00 7500507 Bagger Data Label 1

3 R0104105-00 Warning Label, Keep H/F Away 2

4 R0106125-00 425 Liters Capacity Label 1

5 R0210288-00 Bagger GC Logo Label 1

6 R0106126-00 7500507 Warning Label 1

7 R0106127-00 ETO Plug Label 1

8 R0213189-00 ETO Connector Label 1



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Vehicle >  Accessory >  7500507RU OAC3B 3-Bin Bagger >  20_Body and Structures System



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Ref Part # Description Context Qty

1 R0200505-00 Bolt, Hex M12×100 2

2 R0210323-00 Gasket, Φ13*Φ30*15 2

3 R0200369-00 Locking Flange Nut, M12 2

4 R0210308-00 Mounting Plate, Left 1

5 R0210307-00 Mounting Plate, Right 1

6 R0200550-00 Bolt, Flange M10×30 2

7 R0210325-00 Bolt, Hex Flange M10*65 6

8 R0210309-00 Rear Support Weldment 1

9 R0200521-00 Locking Flange Nut, M10 8

10 R0210311-00 Connecting Plate, Left 1

11 R0210310-00 Connecting Plate, Right 1

12 R0209012-00 Bolt, Hex with Washers M8×25 4



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Vehicle >  Accessory >  7500507RU OAC3B 3-Bin Bagger >  20_Body and Structures System



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Ref Part # Description Context Qty

1 R0210313-00 Upper Bracket Weldment 1

2 R0209012-00 Bolt, Hex with Washers M8×25 2

3 R0210602-00 R Pin 1

4 R0205142-00 Lock Pin, Φ16x72 1

5 R0210433-00 Bracket 1

6 R0208687-00 Full Thread Bolt, Hex M10*90 2

7 R0200499-00 Washer, Φ10.2 3

8 R0210324-00 Plain Washer, Φ10.5 2

9 R0200550-00 Bolt, Flange M10×30 1

10 R0210434-00 Retaining Plate 1

11 R0210788-00 Foam, 194*25*3mm 2

12 R0208675-00 Balancing Weight 6



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Vehicle >  Accessory >  7500507RU OAC3B 3-Bin Bagger >  20_Body and Structures System



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Ref Part # Description Context Qty

1 R0208687-00 Full Thread Bolt, Hex M10*90 4

2 R0200499-00 Washer, Φ10.2 4

3 R0210324-00 Plain Washer, Φ10.5 4

4 R0214499-00 Batten 1

5 R0208675-00 Balancing Weight 4

6 R0210435-00 Foam 2

7 R0214498-00 Support Plate 1

8 R0206829-00 Bolt, Flange M8×35 2

9 R0211646-00 Double stack self-locking washer 2

10 R0205142-00 Lock Pin, Φ16x72 1

11 R0210602-00 R Pin 1



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Vehicle >  Accessory >  7500507RU OAC3B 3-Bin Bagger >  20_Body and Structures System



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Ref Part # Description Context Qty

1 R0204015-00 Ny-Flange Lock Nut 3/8"-16 2

2 R0205435-00 Plain Washers, Φ10 2

3 R0210555-00 Boot Plate, 48’’/52'' Deck 1

3 R0210554-00 Boot Plate, 60'' Deck 1

4 R0204004-00 Carriage Bolt 3/8"-16x 1"/Zinc/GR5 2

5 R0214496-00 Boot Kit 1

6 R0203978-00 8" Hose Clamp 2

7 R0203979-00 8"*36" Lower Hose 1

8 R0203958-00 6" Hose Clamp 2

9 R0206529-00 6"*16" Upper Hose 1

10 R0203952-00 Universal Inlet/ 6"& 7" 1

11 R0204003-00 Boot Rod 1

12 R0204005-00 R Pin 1

13 R0210556-00 Pipe Sleeve, 48" Deck 1

13 R0210641-00 Pipe Sleeve, 52"/60" Deck 1



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Vehicle >  Accessory >  7500507RU OAC3B 3-Bin Bagger >  20_Body and Structures System



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Ref Part # Description Context Qty

1 R0214497-00 Top Assy / P3B / Standard 1

2 R0200510-00 Bolt M8×65 2

3 R0210332-00 Upper Frame Assy / P3B / Gen 2 1

4 R0203948-00 Heavy Fender Washer 5/16" 2

5 R0203945-00 Pin 1

6 R0203949-00 Lock Nut 5/16-18 Zinc Reverse 1

7 R0203959-00 5/16"-18x1-1/4"HHCS 1

8 R0203947-00 Flat Washer 5/16" 3

9 R0203946-00 Latch Spacer 1

10 R0200496-00 Locking Flange Nut, M8 2

11 R0203990-00 Ny-Flange Lock Nut 5/16"-18 1

12 R0203942-00 Connecting Ring 3

13 R0203939-00 Bag Ring 3

14 R0203940-00 HD Collection Bag/ 4 Cu Ft/29" Tall 3

15 R0210642-00 Bolt, Hex M12×60 2

16 R0103394-00 Plain Washer, Φ12 2

17 R0200369-00 Locking Flange Nut, M12 2

18 R0205795-00 1/4"-20 x 1-1/4" Carriage Bolt 2

19 R0205789-00 Short Rubber Strap w/ S-Hook 2

20 R0205790-00 Flat Washer / 1/4" (.75 OD x .312 ID x .060 T) 2

21 R0205796-00 1/4"-20 Nyloc Nut 2



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Vehicle >  Accessory >  7500507RU OAC3B 3-Bin Bagger >  30_Electrical System



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Ref Part # Description Context Qty

1 R0206098-00 Screw With Washers, Torx T25 M5×60 2

2 R0211726-00 Spring Washer 2

3 R0210329-00 Plain Washer, Φ5 2

4 R0210345-00 Blower Controller Assembly 1

5 R0200380-00 Bolt, Hex with Washers M8×16 2

6 R0210340-00 Fuse, RS309-MD-80A 1

7 R0205359-00 Insulating Base 2

8 R0205125-00 Bolt, Torx T25 M5×17 2

9 R0205364-00 Contactor-BYD-120A 1

10 R0210342-00 Copper Bar, Fuse-Relay 1

11 R0210341-00 Copper Bar, Controller-Relay 1

12 R0205349-00 Dust Cap M8 2

13 R0210316-00 Aluminum Sheet 1

14 R0205351-00 Dust Cap M5 5

15 R0205454-00 Dust Cap M4 2

16 R0210401-00 Bolt, Hex with Washers M5×16 5



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Vehicle >  Accessory >  7500507RU OAC3B 3-Bin Bagger >  30_Electrical System



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Ref Part # Description Context Qty

1 R0210326-00 Inner Torx Hex Head Bolts, M6*25 10

2 R0214493-00 Guard Assembly 1

3 R0211375-00 Sponge, 36*15*5mm 3

4 R0210321-00 Sponge, 70*15mm 1

5 R0210306-00 Nylon Bracket 1

6 R0200550-00 Bolt, Flange M10×30 2

7 R0200506-00 Bolt M10×25 5

8 R0200521-00 Locking Flange Nut, M10 7

9 R0211376-00 Sponge, 696*7*2mm 1



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Vehicle >  Accessory >  7500507RU OAC3B 3-Bin Bagger >  30_Electrical System



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Ref Part # Description Context Qty

1 R0203980-00 Air Inlet Guide 1

2 R0210331-00 Hex Socket Head Cap Screw, M6*30 7

3 R0203998-00 Full Thread Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 2-1/2" HHCS G5 2

4 R0203997-00 5/16"-18 Jam Nut 2

5 R0214495-00 Volute Housing Assembly 1

6 R0203986-00 Blower Hsg Back 1

7 R0201379-00 Locking Flange Nut, M6 7



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Vehicle >  Accessory >  7500507RU OAC3B 3-Bin Bagger >  30_Electrical System



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Ref Part # Description Context Qty

1 R0200360-00 Bolt, Hex M12X190 1

2 R0210302-00 Handle 1

3 R0210303-00 Sleeve 1

4 R0200369-00 Locking Flange Nut, M12 1

5 R0214494-00 Upper Bracket Assembly 1

6 R0209012-00 Bolt, Hex with Washers M8×25 6

7 R0210431-00 3/8"-16 x 1" Hex Socket Cap Screw 3

8 R0210301-00 Left Bracket 1

9 R0200496-00 Locking Flange Nut, M8 1

10 R0210300-00 Motor Base 1

11 R0200398-00 Bolt, Hex M8×25 1

12 R0204015-00 Ny-Flange Lock Nut 3/8"-16 3



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Vehicle >  Accessory >  7500507RU OAC3B 3-Bin Bagger >  30_Electrical System



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Ref Part # Description Context Qty

1 R0208687-00 Full Thread Bolt, Hex M10*90 1

2 R0200499-00 Washer, Φ10.2 7

3 R0205435-00 Plain Washers, Φ10 1

4 R0205766-00 Washer / Small 5-BLade Impeller 1

5 R0203070-00 Fan Blade 1

6 R0203071-00 Shaft Sleeve 1

7 R0200550-00 Bolt, Flange M10×30 6

8 R0210324-00 Plain Washer, Φ10.5 6

9 R0210339-00 Blower Motor, 80/82V 1.8kW 1



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Vehicle >  Accessory >  7500507RU OAC3B 3-Bin Bagger >  30_Electrical System



© 2023 - ARI Network Services

Ref Part # Description Context Qty

1 R0210343-00 Attachment Controlling Wire Harness 1

2 R0214490-00 Power Cord with Label 1

3 R0210328-00 Zip Tie 4

4 R0202543-00 Zip Tie, 5.8x175 10


	1 Cover
	15 Labels
	21.1 Bagger Frame, for OZ
	21.2 Balancing Weight Assembly, ETO Bagger
	21.3 Balancing Weight Assembly, ETO Blower
	28.1 Grass Bag, Pipe
	28.2 Grass Bag, Bagger
	32.1 Controller Parts
	32.2 Controller Mounting Plate
	32.3 Blower Housing
	32.4 Motor Base
	32.5 Fan Blade and Motor
	33 Wire Harness

